CRIGINAL

34

SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15- 163-23, 166-0000								
WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Rooks								
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SE NW SE Sec. 16 Twp. 10 Rge. 16 XX West								
Operator: License # 5537	1370' Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section								
Name: Kenny Brown Enterprises	1750' Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section (NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)								
Address Drawer #340	Lease Name K. Brown Well # 6								
	Field Name Conger								
City/State/Zip Plainville, Kansas 67663	Producing Formation								
Purchaser:	Elevation: Ground .2061' KB								
Operator Contact Person: Kenny Brown	Total Depth 3218' PBTD 3500' NA								
Phone (<u>913)</u> 434-7236	5280 25 cc								
Contractor: Name: Western Kansas Drilling, Inc.	4950 4620 4290								
License: 4083 STATE-CORECT	TION COMMISSION J960								
Wellsite Geologist: Ron Nelson 5-2 MAY	1300								
hegiduate tabe or compression									
New Well Re-Entry Workover CONSERVA	ta. Kansas - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -								
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Wichi	132()								
X Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	660 330 AIT II OF								
If OLMO: old well info as follows: Operator:	1 2000000000000000000000000000000000000								
Well Name:	2071								
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Multiple Stage Comenting Collar Used? Yes No								
Drilling Method: X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show depth set Feet								
4-13-9.1 4-17-9.1 4-17-9.1	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from								
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	feet depth tou/sx cmt.								
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 day 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3 wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 decreases.	be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS HUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or								
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promution and the statements herein are complete and correct to	ulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.								
Signature Westle & Brown	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY								
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of Alac	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received C Oritlers Timelog Received								
Subscribed and sworn to before me this as day of 19 47.	Distribution								
Notary Public King Local Colone	PUBLIC - State of Kansas Eds Plug Other (Specify)								
Date Commission Expires デスクンフ 関連権関連 My M	and fra $S = 2.2 \pm 4$.								

SIDE TWO

erator Name Kenny	Brown Ent	erprises	Lease Name	K. Brown	1	Well #	6
<u> </u>		East	County R	.ooks	٠.	_	
c. 16 TKP. 10		X West	•				
ISTRUCTIONS: Show in Aterval tested, time Adrostatic pressures, I more space is neede	tool open ar bottom hole t	nd closed, flowing a emperature, fluid re	and shut-in pres	sures, wheth	er shut-in pres	ssur <mark>e rea</mark> c	hed static level
rill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes X No		710000	Formation Desc	ription	
amples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	Tes No		1	Ti Log X	Sample	
ores Taken		Tes XX No	Name		Top	Bott	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes XX No	Anhyda Base Topeka Heebne		1249 ' 1287 ' 2958 '	+ 81 + 77 - 88	91
Purpose of String	Report a	CASING RECORD Il strings set-condu Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	New X Loctor, surface, i	ntermediate, Setting	production, et Type of Coment	c. # Sacks Used	Type and Percen
Surface	124"	8 5/8	28#	207'	60/40 poz	145	3%cc 2%gel
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify Foota	N RECORD ge of Each Interval	Perforated		Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		queeze Record Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ _{Yes} ☐	l No	
Date of First Produc	ction Produc	ing Method Flowing	Pumping	Gas Lift [······································		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wat	er Bbls	. Gas-Oi	l Ratio	Gravity
i Disposition of Gas:			HETHOO OF COMPLE	KOIT			Production Inter-
Vented Sold (If vented, su			en Hole Perf		•	ed Com	mingled

ndigiNAL

DRILLER'S LOG

Operator:

Kenny Brown Enterprises

Contractor:

Western Kansas Drilling, Inc.

Well &

K. Brown #6

Well Description:

SE-NW-SE 16-10-16 Rooks County, Kansas

Commenced:

4-13-91

Completed:

4-17-91

Character of Well:

D & A

Elevation:

2061' GL 2066' KB

Casing:

Ran 5 jts. of 8 5/8 set @ 207'

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations

0' - 1249'

Sand & Shale

1249' - 1287'

Anhy.

1287' - 1915'

Sand & Shale

1915' - 2644'

Shale

2644' - 3218'

Lime & Shale

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 2 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wighlia, Kansas

State of Kansas) ss:
County of Ellis)

I Stanley Younger, President of Western Kansas Drilling, Inc. upon oath state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the K. Brown #6

Stanley Younger, Presider

()

HALLBURTON SERVICES WORK OF	PDED CC	NITRAG	,	5-163	- 23	166-0	000	
FORM 1908.R. AND PRE	Section 2		•		ACH TO & TICKET NO	080	223	
DISTRICT				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DATE 4-17-41			
THE STATE OF A STATE OF THE STA	ESTED TO F	ا لما	ENTERI	ORISES	EMEN TO I	DELIVER AN	ND OPERATE	
WELL NO LEASE K. BRUWN	THEFURPOSI	OF SERVIC	CING COSTOM	TWP	10	RAN	IGE /(6	
FIELD COUNTY_ RUCKS STA	TE, 人S	w	QWNED	BY	ME		***	
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS	11		E CUSTON	MER OR H	IS AGENT	.		
FORMATION NAME TYPE	李维	NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.	
FORMATION THICKNESS FROM TO	CASING			8 3/8	KB	207		
PACKER: TYPE SET AT	LÍNER							
TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT	TUBING							
BORE HOLE	OPEN HOLE	·		7%	207	3218	SHOTS/FT.	
INITIAL PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATIONS							
PRESENT PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GASMCF.	PERFORATI	ONS.						
	PERFORATI	ONS	······································					
PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE			MATERIALS	;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		****	
TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING TANNULUS CASING	U TUBING/A							
FLUG TO ABANDON W/ FUSKS	00/4	o Po	- 	UCEL	3%	C		
25 sks @ 1260'				40'				
100 SKS @ 770 W/ ISK FLUCEL	t		5 KJ 8	RATH	CLE.			
40 SK3 € 250'								
CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION T	O RECEIVE T	HE PRODUC	TS, SUPPLIE	S, MATERIAL	S, AND SER	VICES		
As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGN. (i) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the bit never to exceed 18% per anium. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorner of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.	list, invoices are	payable NET b	y the 20th of th					
 to defend, Indemnity, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parenting claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by 	it and affiliated co	mpanies and th	e officars, direct	ors, employees,	agents and son	vious of all of th	era trom and agam	
 Damage to property coined by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners. 		f dinerent from	ı Caslomer), incli	iding, but not lin	alfed to, surface	anci aubsurfac	o damage. His fer	

- - - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface tresposs or any action in the nature thereof
 - Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well anti/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall upply to dame, or tability over displaced a combuted to by Halliburion or negligence, strict flability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburion or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or capquist of Halliburion whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thoreof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, instantity, release and hold harmless obligations or willful misconductly of Halliburion. The term "Fhalliburion" as used to said Sections b) and o) shall never Halliburion, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- that because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by chiefs. It falliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton enterpretation and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer. Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same, are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTHES OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Casterner's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the explanament of such products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, inclinate, punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools for instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sule negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost of regalrs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton's
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are turnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. ---

THAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE NAME AS CUSTOMETTS AGENT.

SIGNED

CUSTOMER COEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been compiled with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract. A A A

MAY 0 2 1991

HALLIBURTON SERVICES JOB LOG

WELL NO. 6 LEASE K BROWN TICKET NO. 680223

FORM 2013 R-2				JOB TYPE		<u> </u>	T. K.,	DATE 4-17.91
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	IPS C	PRESSUR	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1730		(GAL)	 .		1051146	CASING	And the state of t
	1750				1			NOB TO PT.A of 1905KS
	 		 	 			<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	 		 			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	60/40 Piz 6766 34,00
							 	RIC LAYING DUWN D.C.
• .		<u>-</u>	 					RICO DEU'W D.P. R.C. STOUK-UP \$
•		¢.	<u> </u>	-			100	CIAC
								HOK OF TO ATT. P.P. 61260'
			<u>S</u>	W				PUMP No SPACER
	<u> </u>			6 WI			ļ	MIXE PIMP 25 SKS CAT
			2	W				PUMP 1100 SPACKE
			16	MJL				PUMP MUD TO BREAKE PLACE PLUG
			ļ					KNOCK EVESE RIG LAY DUN DP.
	 		ļ					HUCKUP TO D.P. B 270'
	1		3	W				PUMP HOW SPACER
			27	CM				MIXEPIMP NOSKI CIT BLEND IN 15
	<u> </u>		ļ	~			·	FLUCELE
			22	W				Pump 1620 SPACER
	1915	×	The world for the				art.	KNOCK LIREE KIG LAY DOWN DI
								MARK NP TO D.C. SET @ 250'
		*		CW	0			MIXE PUMP GUSKS CMI
	,	,						Pump . 2 Bla 1/20 SPACIL
	1935		,					KNOCK WEST RIG LOY DOWN P.P.
	, ,,		2 %	cm	,			MANY & PUMP 105KS @ 40'
			4	(MI				MY & PLMP 15XXX @ PATILON
								•
	2015							JOB CUMPLETE
								1 Dun
								JOB CUMPLETE STATE CONTROLL
								STATE CORPCRATION COMMISSION
							September 1	AAAAA
			,.					MAY 0 2 1991
				ļ			 	CONSERVATION DIVISION
			 	. ,				Wichita, Kansas
			 					MEL CHUNEUS
		4	10.7.1					MEL CHROERS
		<u> </u>						ALAN GABEL
<u> </u>	n francisco og svikkelin	3 . 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.	*:				r 4 ja	
P Marie No.	المستحد المستحد	ka ini	1	1	1. 1		1	1

						HALLIBURTON	- dice	A 1100	W. Tr	jy -		•	
	HALI SE	LIBURTON RVICES	SL	IWW A	RY	HALLIBURTON LOCATION	*	1175			BIL,	LED ON KET NO.	10228
	÷ f	;		1			LL DATA	1)	· 	n	1.		
8 L D	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		_SEC	(A TWP.)(RNG.	/ (3	GOUNTY _	Ru	eks.	STATE _	ks
RMATI	ON NAME			TV F	·E			NEW	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	TO	MAXIMUM P
RMATI	ON THICKNESS	B	F	ROM	TO		CASING			. 85%	1815	207	
TIAL P	ROD: OIL	BPD.	WATER	вер.	GAS	MCFI	LINER						
ESUNT	PROD: OIL	BPD.	WATER	BPD.	GAS	MCFI	ON TUBING						
MPLET	ON DATE	3	_MUD TY	PE	MUD WT	·	OPEN HOL	B		778	207	3218	SHOTS/FT
CKERT	YP#	`*		ser.	AT		PERFORAT	rions				7	
TTOM F	OLE TEMP.			_PRESSURE _			PERFORA	rions					
C, DA	ra			TOTAL	рветн		PERFORAT	rions					***
				•		J	DB DATA						
		TOOLS A	ND AC	CESSORIES	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CALLED O		ON LOCA		JOB STARTE		DE COMPLETED
	TYPE A	NO SIZE		QTY.		MAKE		•			DATE 4.	I .	ATE 7-17
OAT CO	LLAR		·				TIME /	<u> 5 30</u>	TIME	1730	TIME /8	20 71	ме у (,) S
DAT SH	OR		•	1	,e,				PERSO	NNEL AN	D SERVICE	UNITS	
IOE SH		·					,		NAME:		UNIT NO. &	TYPE	LOCATION
NTRAL							(r)		(11. Et l. je	٤.		F"."	
TTOM F	LUG			<u> </u>				1 6	ABON.		3472		Α
PLUG				 			-		·			Bin	
A D						,	· ·		·····		1530	٠, ١٠٠	Mys.
CKER				<u> </u>			•						
HER				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		•						
	•	IV.	ATERI		. د								,
EAT. P	-VID			_DENSITY 	<u>, ee " </u>	LB/GAL. API							
PL. FL	UID	,		DENSITY			-	,					
OP, TYF			SIZE		ьь								
OP. TYF	· g		SIZE		LB								
D TYPE	3			4L			· '						
ID TYPE				NL				····					
ID TYPE		,		۸ <u>۱</u> ۰۰							. •		
		····		۱ <u>۰ </u>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				EMIN	1		
	TYPE			\L,	IN		DESCRIPTIO	N OF 10			A -5		
	S ADD.TYPE_		GAL		IN				101	Ve. 10	BROWE	Het +	
				-LB.									
				-LB									
	TYPE						JOB DONE T	HRU: TU	івіис 🗀	CAS	ine 🗀 🤾	กุพทบรบธ 🗀	TBG./ANN.
	AGENT TYPE						· CUSTOMER		V 3			Same to the same	
RFPAC IBR	BALLS TYPE -			 9	TY		REPRESENT	ATIVE	<u> </u>	<u>}~</u>			****1
HER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			., 			HALLIBURTO	ON . /	1 0	1 1.14		COPIES	
		******				CEM	OPERATOR_		filed lase	- (,) - 2 1-	26, , ,	REQUESTE	ID
TAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	TYPE	API CLASS	BRAND	BULK			ADDI	TIVES			VIELD CU.FT./SI	MIXED
	190	locate	A	Poz	13	109	Sec	70	10 CC			7.53	13.1
	7 7 7	A 4 4 11	-4	J 50' 5-'		17/00	<u> </u>		ال در			1.32	
					 -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·	
				 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				······································		·	
												·	
		PRESSU		•		SUMMA				VOLU		J	
	ING			ISPLACEMENT			PRESLUSH: BE						
CULAT				-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LGAL.					
CULAT SAKDO		`		AXIMUM			LOAD & BKON						

MAY 0.2 1991

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CUSTOMER

(B)

REMARKS

AVAILABLE AVERAGE RATES IN BPM

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE

0.